Vacuums ¢ Wide Area Models PF2004 - 2008 PARTS

HOUSING/BAG/HANDLE

MOTOR & BRUSH DRIVE

ref# item # description
HOUSING/BAG/HANDLE

1 WAI1 cloth bag, blue

2 WA77 28" housing, blue, PF2008
2 WA78 24" housing, blue, PF2004
4 WAT1 push handle

10 WA90 fan cover

11 WA96 intake cover

14 X8858 flat washer

19 WA7O0 strain relief

23 WAB6 handle pin and chain assembly
MOTOR & BRUSH DRIVE

1 WA16 switch w/ terminal

5 WAB5 60' 16/3 cord

6 WA7O0 strain relief

11 WA20 motor pulley

12 WA38 115 volt motor

12 WA38-2 220 volt motor

13 WA39 motor clamp bracket

14 X8858 flat washer

17 WA97 motor clamp

18 WA27 fan motor

27 WAS v-belt
NOT ILLUSTRATED
T2095 motor bearing 115 volt motor
WA45 carbon brush 115 volt motor
BAG ADAPTOR & BUMPER

1 WA35 flat gasket

3 WAB7 bag neck gasket
6 WAB0 bag adapter

7 WAB5 paper bag 5pk

“call for pricing and availability of all referenced parts

L
=]
<]
™
<
=)
<]
™
e
a
Lo

[}
k
=




Models PF2004 - 2008 PARTS Wide Area ¢ Vacuums

BRUSH & BODY CHASSIS

ref# item # description ref# item # description

BRUSH & BODY CHASSIS

2 X8858 flat washer 1 WA41 frame assembly

10 WAS3 belt guard 2 WAB18 linkage assembly

11 7BS001 10 - 24 x 1/2" screw 4 WA37 3 - 1/4" carriage bolt

12 WA14 10 - 24 x 5/8" screw 5 WA28 collar w/set screw

13 WA23 brush roll bracket 6 WA36 5" x 1 - 1/4" rear wheel

14 WA15 10 - 24 hex nut 7 WAZ29 flat washer

15 WA9 24" brush roll only 8 WA24 left wheel bracket

17 WA22 brush cap 9 WA26 5/16" - 18 lock nut Z

19 WA13 double seal bearing 10 WAB15 ratchet plate

20 WA32 28" brush shaft 13 381322 height adjustment pedal kit 8_

20 WAB0 24" brush shaft 14 %9052 1/4 - 20 x 3/8" screw )

21 WA102 8-18 x 1 - 1/4" hi-lo screw 16 WAB03 adjustment pedal spring Lo

22 WA21 brush pulley 18 WA46 1 - 1/4" swivel caster (7]

23 WAS5 dust guard 21 XB8858 flat washer o

24 WAS2 reinforcing plate 28 WA40 linkage retainer -

25 WA reinforcing plate 29 WA30 4 - 1/4" carriage bolt

26 WAB16 24" brush strip 30 WA25 right wheel bracket N

26 WAB27 28" brush strip 34 XB858 flat washer o

gg wgg?g EL‘:?&:‘SIDG?OMH “call for pricing and availability of all referenced parts g

30 WAB14 nylon flat washer 0

32 WA34 thread guard

33 WA9 24" brush roll assembly N

33 WA10 28" brush roll assembly (=]

34 WAS V belt o
©o




	Schematics_PF2004,2008
	Schematics_PF2004,2008_2

